

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

<b>RFB 4651</b> <b>PROJECT NO. 18005A &amp; 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 &amp; (Chamberlain to Texan Trail) Bond 2020</b> <b>BASE BID 1 HMAC</b>	<b>Bay Ltd.</b> 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	<b>Reytec Construction</b> 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part A - GENERAL</b>							
1-A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART A)	AL	1.00	\$ 30,887.73	\$ 30,887.73		
1-A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (AS REQUIRED)	AL	1.00	\$ 126,200.00	\$ 126,200.00		
1-A3	CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	AC	1.30	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 70,200.00		
1-A4	OZONE ACTION DAY	EA	10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00		
1-A5	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	1,480.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 28,860.00		
1-A6	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,120.00		
1-A7	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	3,180.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 23,532.00		
1-A8	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	2,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 16,600.00		
1-A9	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	1,480.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 27,750.00		
1-A10	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	840.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,860.00		
1-A11	WK ZN PAV MARK (REMOVE)	LF	31,281.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 18,768.60		
1-A12	WK ZN PAV MARK (NON-REMOVE)	LF	15,718.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,287.20		
1-A13	TCP MOBILIZATION/ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
1-A14	TCP ITEMS (BARRELS, CONES, SIGNS, ETC.)	MONTH	29.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 246,500.00		
1-A15	TCP - ELECTRIC MESSAGE BOARDS	EA	6.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 129,600.00		
1-A16	TCP - CROSSING GUARDS	DAY	380.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 228,000.00		
1-A17	TCP - POLICE OFFICER	DAY	6.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		
1-A18	BLOCK SODDING	SY	10,433.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 127,804.25		
1-A19	SILT FENCE FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION	LF	3,596.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 60,233.00		
1-A20	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		
1-A21	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items 1-A1 thru 1-A21)</b>					<b>\$ 1,323,102.78</b>		
<b>Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1-B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART B)	AL	1.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00		
1-B2	STREET EXCAVATION	SY	41,977.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 755,586.00		
1-B3	EMBANKMENT	SY	1,212.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,300.00		
1-B4	TYPE D HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3") (INCLUDES TACK COAT)	SY	37,236.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,005,372.00		
1-B5	TYPE B HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (4")	SY	37,236.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,154,316.00		
1-B6	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	5,585.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,510.00		
1-B7	ASPH (AC-15P, HFRS-2P OR CRS-2P)	GAL	11,171.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 67,026.00		
1-B8	AGGR (TY-PB GR-4 SAC-B)	CY	339.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 101,700.00		
1-B9	16" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TY A, GR. 1-2)	SY	41,655.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,707,575.00		

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & (Chamberlain to Texan Trail) Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 HMAC				Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1-B10	LIME	TON	0.00	\$ -	\$ -		
1-B11	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	41,977.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 881,517.00		
1-B12	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (WORD)	EA	12.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,960.00		
1-B13	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (ARROW)	EA	37.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,510.00		
1-B14	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00		
1-B15	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (LNDP ARROW)	EA	2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00		
1-B16	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (12") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00		
1-B17	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	2,567.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 53,907.00		
1-B18	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC ACCESSIBLE PARKING BLUE & WHITE W/ BORDER SMALL	EA	1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00		
1-B19	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (8") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	720.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 792.00		
1-B20	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (4") (BRK)(090 MIL)	LF	3,020.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,661.00		
1-B21	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (4") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	1,326.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 729.30		
1-B22	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (4") (DOT)(090 MIL)	LF	46.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 25.30		
1-B23	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y) (4") (DOT)(090 MIL)	LF	24.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 13.20		
1-B24	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(090 MIL)	LF	1,800.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 990.00		
1-B25	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I (Y) (4") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	9,933.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,463.15		
1-B26	TY I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	182.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 928.20		
1-B27	TY-II-A-A RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	296.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,509.60		
1-B28	TY-II-B-B RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	7.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 35.70		
1-B29	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	108.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,128.00		
1-B30	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P)	EA	82.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 74,620.00		
1-B31	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P-BM)	EA	20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00		
1-B32	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	2,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 531,000.00		
1-B33	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY)	SY	2,640.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 150,480.00		
1-B34	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 IN) (PARKING LOT)	SY	322.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,520.00		
1-B35	4" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TY A, GR. 1-2)	SY	322.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 18,032.00		
1-B36	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & (Chamberlain to Texan Trail) Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 HMAC				Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-B1 thru 1-B36)</b>				<b>\$ 7,768,856.45</b>			
<b>Part C - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1-C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART C)	AL	1.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00		
1-C2	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	LF	144.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25,920.00		
1-C3	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	270.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 110,700.00		
1-C4	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	865.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 14,488.75		
1-C5	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	695.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,020.00		
1-C6	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,000.00		
1-C7	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 47,250.00		
1-C8	2 CONDR (NO. 12) WITH GROUND (LUMINAIRE WIRE)	LF	415.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 788.50		
1-C9	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	40.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 108.00		
1-C10	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	80.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 224.00		
1-C11	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	2,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,760.00		
1-C12	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	2,830.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,924.00		
1-C13	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (14 AWG)	LF	1,200.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,240.00		
1-C14	GROUND BOX TY D WITH APRON	EA	24.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 45,600.00		
1-C15	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	3.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00		
1-C16	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060 (NS)SS(E)PS(U)	EA	3.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 27,600.00		
1-C17	ILSN (LED) 8S (DURALIGHT) (FIXED MOUNT)	EA	14.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 64,400.00		
1-C18	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	3.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00		
1-C19	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	26.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,160.00		
1-C20	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	EA	7.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00		
1-C21	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12")(5 SEC)	EA	2.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00		
1-C22	DURALIGHT COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE (16 INCH)	EA	28.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 22,120.00		
1-C23	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	1,646.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,444.20		
1-C24	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	LF	1,130.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,164.00		
1-C25	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	202.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 606.00		
1-C26	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (16 CONDR)	LF	1,895.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,370.00		
1-C27	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (32') ILSN	EA	2.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 38,200.00		
1-C28	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (32') LUM & ILSN	EA	2.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 40,200.00		
1-C29	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (36') ILSN	EA	2.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 39,600.00		
1-C30	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (36') LUM & ILSN	EA	3.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00		

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & (Chamberlain to Texan Trail) Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 HMAC				Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1-C31	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (40') ILSN	EA	3.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 63,300.00		
1-C32	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (40') LUM & ILSN	EA	1.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00		
1-C33	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (44') ILSN	EA	1.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00		
1-C34	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	18.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00		
1-C35	POLARA AEP TOUCHLESS PUSH BUTTON (APS) W/ R10-3E CUSTOM SIGN	EA	28.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00		
1-C36	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	3.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00		
1-C37	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	EA	28.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,040.00		
1-C38	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	EA	9.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,870.00		
1-C39	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	EA	28.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,040.00		
1-C40	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)	EA	16.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,880.00		
1-C41	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	EA	28.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,040.00		
1-C42	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW)	EA	7.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,010.00		
1-C43	ALPHA XFM 1100 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY WITH CABINET	EA	3.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 34,800.00		
1-C44	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	12.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 106,800.00		
1-C45	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR COMM & POWER CABLE (SMARTSENSOR 6/C)	LF	1,777.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,108.00		
1-C46	AXIS PTZ CAMERA WITH POLE MOUNTING BRACKET	EA	4.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00		
1-C47	ETHERNET CABLE CAT5E FOR PTZ CAMERA	LF	495.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 891.00		
1-C48	WAVETRONIX CLICK 656 CABINET INTERFACE DEVICE	EA	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		
1-C49	VALMONT MITIGATOR MAST ARM DAMPING PLATE	EA	5.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 4,300.00		
1-C50	CONTROLLER CABINET (TS-2) WITH EXTENSION	EA	3.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 67,800.00		
1-C51	NEMA TYPE CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EA	3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00		
1-C52	CONTROLLER ECONOLITE COBALT	EA	3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00		
1-C53	MMU2-16LEIP WITH ETHERNET PORT	EA	3.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00		
1-C54	CISCO ETHERNET 4000 SWITCH (IE-4000-8GT8GP4G-E) AND POWER SUPPLY (PWR-IE170W-PC-AC=)	EA	3.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 47,400.00		
1-C55	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHOOL ZONE FLASHER BEACON ASSEMBLY (SOLAR POWERED) W/ 6 LF DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION AND 5 YEARS CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS AND SUPPORT PACKAGE, GLANCE SOFTWARE AND CONFIGURATION	EA	3.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 40,800.00		
1-C56	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	3.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 102,300.00		
1-C57	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-C1 thru 1-C57)</b>					<b>\$ 1,485,946.45</b>		



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & (Chamberlain to Texan Trail) Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 HMAC				Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part D - RTA IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1-D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART D)	AL	1.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00		
1-D2	CONCRETE BUS SHELTER PAD	SF	5,088.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 188,256.00		
1-D3	CONCRETE BUS PAD (IN STREET)	SY	867.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 268,770.00		
1-D4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED RTA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - RTA IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-D1 thru 1-D4)</b>					<b>\$ 468,426.00</b>		
<b>Part E - ADA IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1-E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART E)	AL	1.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00		
1-E2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	42,337.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 351,397.10		
1-E3	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK)	SF	47,120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 117,800.00		
1-E4	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	329.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 16,779.00		
1-E5	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	5,929.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 195,657.00		
1-E6	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SOLID) - CROSSWALK	LF	0.00	\$ -	\$ -		
1-E7	RAISED CURB	LF	45.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,410.00		
1-E8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-E1 thru 1-E8)</b>					<b>\$ 696,943.10</b>		
<b>Part F - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1-F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART F)	AL	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
1-F2	REMOVE EXISTING INLET OR MANHOLE	EA	64.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 224,000.00		
1-F3	4' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	8.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 152,800.00		
1-F4	5' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	5.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 99,000.00		
1-F5	6' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	15.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 376,500.00		
1-F6	8' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	1.00	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 37,300.00		
1-F7	10' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-D) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	2.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 77,800.00		
1-F8	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (15" - 36")	LF	6,630.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 596,700.00		
1-F9	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	10,905.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 381,675.00		
1-F10	VALLEY GUTTER	SY	98.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 28,420.00		
1-F11	REMOVING CONC (CURB & GUTTER)	LF	10,905.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 86,149.50		
1-F12	6' CONCRETE CURB INLET (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	39.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 471,900.00		
1-F13	6' CONCRETE GRATE INLET	EA	2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00		

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

<b>RFB 4651</b> <b>PROJECT NO. 18005A &amp; 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 &amp; (Chamberlain to Texan Trail) Bond 2020</b> <b>BASE BID 1 HMAC</b>	<b>Bay Ltd.</b> 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	<b>Reytec Construction</b> 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1-F14	6' CONCRETE CURB INLET THROAT EXTENSION	EA	26.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 46,800.00		
1-F15	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 5' CURB INLET TOP (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	11.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00		
1-F16	18" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	1,182.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 425,520.00		
1-F17	24" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	615.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 246,000.00		
1-F18	27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	22.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 8,140.00		
1-F19	30" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	0.00	\$ -	\$ -		
1-F20	36" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	636.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 305,280.00		
1-F21	42" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	591.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 313,230.00		
1-F22	48" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	2,373.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,874,670.00		
1-F23	7' X 7' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (CLASS III)	LF	29.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00		
1-F24	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER INLETS OR MANHOLES)	EA	105.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 126,000.00		
1-F25	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER LINE)	LF	5,448.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,240.00		
1-F26	SPECIAL TRENCH SHORING (15' TO 20' DEPTH)	LF	1,775.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,275.00		
1-F27	CONNECT TO EXIST PIPE	EA	7.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 32,900.00		
1-F28	CONCRETE CURB	LF	233.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,990.00		
1-F29	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-F1 thru 1-F29)</b>					<b>\$ 6,175,089.50</b>		
<b>PART G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1-G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART G)	AL	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
1-G2	12" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	60.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00		
1-G3	12" DI WATERLINE	LF	62.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,120.00		
1-G4	8" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	1,160.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 220,400.00		
1-G5	8" DI WATERLINE	LF	629.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150,960.00		
1-G6	6" DI WATERLINE	LF	2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00		
1-G7	6" CAP	EA	11.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,610.00		
1-G8	8" CAP	EA	1.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00		
1-G9	12" CAP	EA	4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00		
1-G10	8" 45° DIMJ BEND	EA	75.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 58,500.00		
1-G11	12" 45° DIMJ BEND	EA	12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00		
1-G12	6" 90° DIMJ BEND	EA	1.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00		
1-G13	8" 90° DIMJ BEND	EA	1.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00		
1-G14	8" X 8" DIMJ CROSS RESTRAINED	EA	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
1-G15	12" X 12" DIMJ CROSS RESTRAINED	EA	1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

<b>RFB 4651</b> <b>PROJECT NO. 18005A &amp; 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 &amp; (Chamberlain to Texan Trail) Bond 2020</b> <b>BASE BID 1 HMAC</b>	<b>Bay Ltd.</b> 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	<b>Reytec Construction</b> 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1-G16	8" X 4" REDUCER, DUCTILE IRON	EA	3.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00		
1-G17	8" X 6" REDUCER, DUCTILE IRON	EA	6.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00		
1-G18	8" X 8" DIMJ TEE	EA	3.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00		
1-G19	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	12.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 111,600.00		
1-G20	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	2.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00		
1-G21	NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)	EA	30.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 429,000.00		
1-G22	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	28.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 179,200.00		
1-G23	WATER SERVICE LINE	EA	1.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00		
1-G24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATER LINES	LF	1,914.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 8,230.20		
1-G25	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-G1 thru 1-G25)</b>					<b>\$ 1,316,960.20</b>		
<b>PART H - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1-H1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART H)	AL	1.00	\$ 79,600.00	\$ 79,600.00		
1-H2	REMOVE EXISTING 15" VCP WASTEWATER LINE	LF	334.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,034.00		
1-H3	4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (6' DEPTH OR LESS) (FIBERGLASS)	EA	16.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 329,600.00		
1-H4	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (OVER 6' DEPTH) (FIBERGLASS)	VF	63.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75,600.00		
1-H5	ADJUST EXISTING WASTEWATER MANHOLE RIM TO GRADE	EA	5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00		
1-H6	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (7' - 9' DEPTH)	LF	120.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00		
1-H7	15" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (7' - 9' DEPTH)	LF	1,085.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 434,000.00		
1-H8	18" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (7' - 9' DEPTH)	LF	298.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 122,180.00		
1-H9	18" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (9' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	1,397.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 628,650.00		
1-H10	TEMPORARY BY-PASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$ 66,200.00	\$ 66,200.00		
1-H11	GROUT FILL 8" VCP WASTEWATER LINE	LF	874.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,842.00		
1-H12	GROUT FILL 15" VCP WASTEWATER LINE	LF	2,302.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 87,476.00		
1-H13	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	471.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,650.00		
1-H14	REMOVE EXISTING WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	9.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00		
1-H15	TRENCH SAFETY (WASTEWATER MANHOLES)	EA	20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00		
1-H16	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MAIN	LF	2,900.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 28,710.00		
1-H17	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART H - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-H1 thru 1-H17)</b>					<b>\$ 2,097,342.00</b>		
<b>PART I - GAS IMPROVEMENTS</b>							

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & (Chamberlain to Texan Trail) Bond 2020 BASE BID 1 HMAC				Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1-11	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART I)	AL	1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		
1-12	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION OF GAS LINES	LF	5,138.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 256,900.00		
1-13	ADJUST EXISTING GAS VALVE BOX TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	19.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00		
1-14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART I - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-11 thru 1-14)</b>					<b>\$ 290,600.00</b>		
<b>PART J - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
1-J1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART J)	AL	1.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00		
1-J2	2" PVC SCHEDULE 40 I.T. CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING AND MULE TAPE	LF	5,152.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 86,296.00		
1-J3	24"X36"X18" I.T. PULL BOX (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EA	3.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00		
1-J4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED I.T. IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART J - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1-J1 thru 1-J4)</b>					<b>\$ 100,696.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID 1 HMAC</b>					<b>\$ 21,723,962.48</b>		



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

<b>RFB 4651</b>	<b>Reytec Construction Resources, Inc.</b>	<b>Bay Ltd.</b>
<b>PROJECT NO. 18005A &amp; 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 &amp; BASE BID 2 CONCRETE</b>	1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
------	-------------	------	-----	------------	--------	------------	--------

**Part A - GENERAL**

2-A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART A)	AL	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2-A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (AS REQUIRED)	AL	1.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 122,200.00	\$ 122,200.00
2-A3	CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	AC	1.30	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 74,100.00
2-A4	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	1,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 65,120.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 28,860.00
2-A5	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	840.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,120.00
2-A6	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	3,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 23,532.00
2-A7	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 16,600.00
2-A8	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	1,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 27,750.00
2-A9	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,860.00
2-A10	WK ZN PAV MARK (REMOVE)	LF	31,281.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 18,768.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 25,024.80
2-A11	WK ZN PAV MARK (NON-REMOVE)	LF	15,718.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 6,601.56	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,859.00
2-A12	TCP MOBILIZATION/ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 51,127.52	\$ 51,127.52
2-A13	TCP ITEMS (BARRELS, CONES, SIGNS, ETC.)	MONTH	29.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 261,000.00
2-A14	TCP - ELECTRIC MESSAGE BOARDS	EA	6.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 130,200.00
2-A15	TCP - CROSSING GUARDS	DAY	380.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 228,000.00
2-A16	TCP - POLICE OFFICER	DAY	6.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2-A17	BLOCK SODDING	SY	10,433.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 83,464.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 127,804.25
2-A18	SILT FENCE FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION	LF	3,596.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,182.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 61,132.00
2-A19	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
2-A20	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items 2-A1 thru 2-A20)</b>					<b>\$ 1,128,426.16</b>	<b>\$ 1,337,469.57</b>	

**Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS**

2-B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART B)	AL	1.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2-B2	STREET EXCAVATION	SY	41,977.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 482,735.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 545,701.00
2-B3	EMBANKMENT	SY	1,212.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,300.00
2-B4	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN)	SY	40,265.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,664,115.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,704,380.00
2-B5	7" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TY A, GR. 1-2)	SY	41,655.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 874,755.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,124,685.00
2-B6	LIME	TON	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-B7	12" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	41,655.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 541,515.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,249,650.00
2-B8	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (WORD)	EA	12.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5,160.00
2-B9	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (ARROW)	EA	37.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 9,139.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00
2-B10	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00
2-B11	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (LNDP ARROW)	EA	2.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00
2-B12	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (12") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,260.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & BASE BID 2 CONCRETE				Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2-B13	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24")	LF	2,567.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 56,474.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 71,876.00
2-B14	TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC ACCESSIBLE PARKING BLUE & WHITE W/ BORDER SMALL	EA	1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
2-B15	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (8") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	720.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 828.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,044.00
2-B16	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (4") (BRK)(090 MIL)	LF	3,020.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,265.00
2-B17	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (4") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	1,326.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 795.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 994.50
2-B18	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (4") (DOT)(090 MIL)	LF	46.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 27.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 34.50
2-B19	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y) (4") (DOT)(090 MIL)	LF	24.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 13.20	\$ 0.70	\$ 16.80
2-B20	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(090 MIL)	LF	1,800.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,260.00
2-B21	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I (Y) (4") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	9,933.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,463.15	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,953.10
2-B22	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	16,149.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,422.35	\$ 6.70	\$ 108,198.30
2-B23	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	720.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 230.40	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,824.00
2-B24	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	120.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 804.00
2-B25	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	2,567.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 487.73
2-B26	TY I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	182.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 946.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 72.80
2-B27	TY-II-A-A RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	296.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,539.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 177.60
2-B28	TY-II-B-B RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	7.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 36.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 8.40
2-B29	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	108.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 7,236.00
2-B30	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P)	EA	82.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 58,876.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 75,440.00
2-B31	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P-BM)	EA	20.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00
2-B32	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	2,950.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 303,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 531,000.00
2-B33	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY)	SY	3,008.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,056.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,400.00
2-B34	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 IN) (PARKING LOT)	SY	322.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 35,420.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,520.00
2-B35	4" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TY A, GR. 1-2)	SY	322.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,186.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 18,354.00
2-B36	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	322.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,320.00
2-B37	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-B1 thru 2-B37)</b>				<b>\$ 6,394,670.80</b>		<b>\$ 7,844,372.73</b>	
<b>Part C - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
2-C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART C)	AL	1.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 60,800.00
2-C2	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	LF	144.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25,920.00
2-C3	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	270.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 116,640.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 110,700.00
2-C4	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	865.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 14,488.75
2-C5	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	695.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,630.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,020.00
2-C6	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	675.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 27,675.00
2-C7	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 47,250.00
2-C8	2 CONDR (NO. 12) WITH GROUND (LUMINAIRE WIRE)	LF	415.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 581.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 788.50
2-C9	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 108.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & BASE BID 2 CONCRETE				Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2-C10	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	80.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 168.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 224.00
2-C11	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	2,880.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,760.00
2-C12	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	2,830.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,943.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,924.00
2-C13	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (14 AWG)	LF	1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,240.00
2-C14	GROUND BOX TY D WITH APRON	EA	24.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 45,600.00
2-C15	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	3.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00
2-C16	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060 (NS)SS(E)PS(U)	EA	3.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 27,600.00
2-C17	ILSN (LED) 8S (DURALIGHT) (FIXED MOUNT)	EA	14.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 48,020.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 64,400.00
2-C18	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	3.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
2-C19	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	26.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,160.00
2-C20	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	EA	7.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00
2-C21	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12")(5 SEC)	EA	2.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
2-C22	DURALIGHT COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE (16 INCH)	EA	28.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 16,576.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00
2-C23	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	1,646.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,292.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,444.20
2-C24	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	LF	1,130.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,164.00
2-C25	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	202.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 454.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 606.00
2-C26	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (16 CONDR)	LF	1,895.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,527.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,370.00
2-C27	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (32') ILSN	EA	2.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 38,200.00
2-C28	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (32') LUM & ILSN	EA	2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 40,400.00
2-C29	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (36') ILSN	EA	2.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 39,600.00
2-C30	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (36') LUM & ILSN	EA	3.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 63,300.00
2-C31	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (40') ILSN	EA	3.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 63,600.00
2-C32	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (40') LUM & ILSN	EA	1.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00
2-C33	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (44') ILSN	EA	1.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00
2-C34	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	18.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 16,092.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00
2-C35	POLARA AEP TOUCHLESS PUSH BUTTON (APS) W/ R10-3E CUSTOM SIGN	EA	28.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00
2-C36	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	3.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00
2-C37	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	EA	28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,040.00
2-C38	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	EA	9.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,870.00
2-C39	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	EA	28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,040.00
2-C40	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)	EA	16.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,880.00
2-C41	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	EA	28.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,040.00
2-C42	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW)	EA	7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,010.00
2-C43	ALPHA XFM 1100 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY WITH CABINET	EA	3.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 25,980.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 34,800.00
2-C44	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	12.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 79,380.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 106,800.00
2-C45	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR COMM & POWER CABLE (SMARTSENSOR 6/C)	LF	1,777.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,331.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 7,285.70
2-C46	AXIS PTZ CAMERA WITH POLE MOUNTING BRACKET	EA	4.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 31,480.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 42,400.00
2-C47	ETHERNET CABLE CAT5E FOR PTZ CAMERA	LF	495.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 668.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 891.00
2-C48	WAVETRONIX CLICK 656 CABINET INTERFACE DEVICE	EA	3.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
2-C49	VALMONT MITIGATOR MAST ARM DAMPING PLATE	EA	5.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 4,350.00
2-C50	CONTROLLER CABINET (TS-2) WITH EXTENSION	EA	3.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 67,800.00
2-C51	NEMA TYPE CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EA	3.00	\$ 2,693.00	\$ 8,079.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & BASE BID 2 CONCRETE				Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2-C52	CONTROLLER ECONOLITE COBALT	EA	3.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
2-C53	MMU2-16LEIP WITH ETHERNET PORT	EA	3.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 6,432.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
2-C54	CISCO ETHERNET 4000 SWITCH (IE-4000-8GT8GP4G-E) AND POWER SUPPLY (PWR-IE170W-PC-AC=)	EA	3.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 35,325.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 47,400.00
2-C55	FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHOOL ZONE FLASHER BEACON ASSEMBLY (SOLAR POWERED) W/ 6 LF DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION AND 5 YEARS CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS AND SUPPORT PACKAGE, GLANCE SOFTWARE AND CONFIGURATION	EA	3.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 41,100.00
2-C56	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	3.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 102,600.00
2-C57	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-C1 thru 2-C57)</b>				<b>\$ 1,326,158.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,489,429.15</b>	
<b>Part D - RTA IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
2-D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART D)	AL	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
2-D2	CONCRETE BUS SHELTER PAD	SF	5,088.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,968.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 188,256.00
2-D3	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED RTA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - RTA IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-D1 thru 2-D3)</b>				<b>\$ 61,968.00</b>		<b>\$ 198,056.00</b>	
<b>Part E - ADA IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
2-E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART E)	AL	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
2-E2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	42,337.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 338,696.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 351,397.10
2-E3	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK)	SF	47,120.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 28,272.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 117,800.00
2-E4	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	329.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 16,779.00
2-E5	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	5,929.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 130,438.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 195,657.00
2-E6	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SOLID) - CROSSWALK	LF	0.00	\$ 13.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-E7	RAISED CONCRETE CURB	LF	45.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,410.00
2-E8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-E1 thru 2-E8)</b>				<b>\$ 540,771.00</b>		<b>\$ 695,343.10</b>	
<b>Part F - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
2-F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART F)	AL	1.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2-F2	REMOVE EXISTING INLET OR MANHOLE	EA	64.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 224,000.00
2-F3	4' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 153,600.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & BASE BID 2 CONCRETE				Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2-F4	5' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	5.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 99,500.00
2-F5	6' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	15.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 378,000.00
2-F6	8' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	1.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 34,100.00
2-F7	10' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-D) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	2.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
2-F8	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (15" - 36")	LF	6,630.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 596,700.00
2-F9	CONCRETE CURB	LF	10,905.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 63,249.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 149,943.75
2-F10	REMOVING CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	10,905.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 23,991.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 86,149.50
2-F11	6' CONCRETE CURB INLET (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	39.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 264,420.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 471,900.00
2-F12	6' CONCRETE GRATE INLET	EA	2.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
2-F13	6' CONCRETE CURB INLET THROAT EXTENSION	EA	26.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 49,400.00
2-F14	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 5' CURB INLET TOP (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	11.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 67,100.00
2-F15	18" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	1,182.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 248,220.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 378,240.00
2-F16	24" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	615.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 132,225.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 209,100.00
2-F17	27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	22.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,040.00
2-F18	30" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2-F19	36" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	636.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 197,160.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 267,120.00
2-F20	42" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	591.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 212,760.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 271,860.00
2-F21	48" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	2,373.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,020,390.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,708,560.00
2-F22	7' X 7' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (CLASS III)	LF	29.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00
2-F23	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER INLETS OR MANHOLES)	EA	105.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 126,000.00
2-F24	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER LINE)	LF	5,448.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,792.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,240.00
2-F25	SPECIAL TRENCH SHORING (15' TO 20' DEPTH)	LF	1,775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,275.00
2-F26	CONNECT TO EXIST PIPE	EA	7.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 32,900.00
2-F27	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-F1 thru 2-F27)</b>				<b>\$ 2,998,767.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,575,528.25</b>	
<b>PART G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
2-G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART G)	AL	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 38,300.00
2-G2	12" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00
2-G3	12" DI WATERLINE	LF	62.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,120.00
2-G4	8" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	1,160.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 204,160.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 220,400.00
2-G5	8" DI WATERLINE	LF	629.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 113,220.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150,960.00
2-G6	6" DI WATERLINE	LF	2.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
2-G7	6" CAP	EA	11.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,610.00
2-G8	8" CAP	EA	1.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00
2-G9	12" CAP	EA	4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
2-G10	8" 45° DIMJ BEND	EA	75.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 58,500.00
2-G11	12" 45° DIMJ BEND	EA	12.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
2-G12	6" 90° DIMJ BEND	EA	1.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651 PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & BASE BID 2 CONCRETE				Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		Bay Ltd. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2-G13	8" 90° DIMJ BEND	EA	1.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
2-G14	8" X 8" DIMJ CROSS RESTRAINED	EA	1.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2-G15	12" X 12" DIMJ CROSS RESTRAINED	EA	1.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2-G16	8" X 4" REDUCER, DUCTILE IRON	EA	3.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00
2-G17	8" X 6" REDUCER, DUCTILE IRON	EA	6.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
2-G18	8" X 8" DIMJ TEE	EA	3.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
2-G19	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	12.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 112,800.00
2-G20	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	2.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
2-G21	NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)	EA	30.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 390,000.00
2-G22	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	28.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 71,680.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 182,000.00
2-G23	WATER SERVICE LINE	EA	1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
2-G24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATER LINES	LF	1,914.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 8,230.20
2-G25	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-G1 thru 2-G25)</b>				<b>\$ 1,193,392.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,290,470.20</b>	
<b>PART H - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
2-H1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART H)	AL	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2-H2	REMOVE EXISTING 15" VCP WASTEWATER LINE	LF	334.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,034.00
2-H3	4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (6' DEPTH OR LESS) (FIBERGLASS)	EA	16.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 329,600.00
2-H4	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (OVER 6' DEPTH) (FIBERGLASS)	VF	63.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 17,766.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75,600.00
2-H5	ADJUST EXISTING WASTEWATER MANHOLE RIM TO GRADE	EA	5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00
2-H6	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (7' - 9' DEPTH)	LF	120.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 33,600.00
2-H7	15" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (7' - 9' DEPTH)	LF	1,085.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 239,785.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 434,000.00
2-H8	18" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (7' - 9' DEPTH)	LF	298.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 90,592.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 122,180.00
2-H9	18" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (9' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	1,397.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 477,774.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 628,650.00
2-H10	TEMPORARY BY-PASS PUMPING	LS	1.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 66,400.00
2-H11	GROUT FILL 8" VCP WASTEWATER LINE	LF	874.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,858.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 28,842.00
2-H12	GROUT FILL 15" VCP WASTEWATER LINE	LF	2,302.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 55,248.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 87,476.00
2-H13	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	471.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 146,010.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70,650.00
2-H14	REMOVE EXISTING WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00
2-H15	TRENCH SAFETY (WASTEWATER MANHOLES)	EA	20.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00
2-H16	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MAIN	LF	2,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,000.00
2-H17	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART H - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-H1 thru 2-H17)</b>				<b>\$ 1,521,423.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,109,432.00</b>	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa  
DESIGN ENGINEER: HDR Engineering, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

RFB 4651				Reytec Construction Resources, Inc.		Bay Ltd.	
PROJECT NO. 18005A & 21051 and Alameda (Louisiana to Chamberlain) Bond 2018 & BASE BID 2 CONCRETE				1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080		1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>PART I - GAS IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
2-11	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART I)	AL	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
2-12	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION OF GAS LINES	LF	5,138.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 113,036.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 262,038.00
2-13	ADJUST EXISTING GAS VALVE BOX TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	19.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
2-14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART I - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-11 thru 2-14)</b>				<b>\$ 132,336.00</b>		<b>\$ 298,338.00</b>	
<b>PART J - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
2-J1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART J)	AL	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
2-J2	2" PVC SCHEDULE 40 I.T. CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING AND MULE TAPE	LF	5,152.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 97,888.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 86,296.00
2-J3	24"X36"X18" I.T. PULL BOX (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EA	3.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
2-J4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED I.T. IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART J - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2-J1 thru 2-J4)</b>				<b>\$ 109,788.00</b>		<b>\$ 100,796.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID 2 CONCRETE</b>				<b>\$ 15,407,700.21</b>		<b>\$ 20,939,235.00</b>	